Attendance Details

Page: 1
Date: 7 May 2025
Time: 10:04

Meeting: CRAYON GROUP HOLDING ASA, AGM

07 May 2025

Attendees

Forhandsstemmer / Advance votes 1
Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy
Total 2

Votes
48,100,361
4,899,829
53,000,190

Forhandsstemmer / Advance votes 1

Forhandsstemmer / Advance votes

48,100,361

Votes
10,771,257
19,247
9,222
7,500
2,404
1,607
1,133
894
600
190
100
50

10
104,832
27,340
8,531
291,826
22,164
22,527
135,459
4,91
3,347
1,983

36,446
5,611
8,415

11,972

9,991
100
400,916
393,301
282,195
2,867
1,066

206,930

178,382
12,776
11,533

6,874
3,663

16,697
7,963

3,889
16,703
4,396
4,735
289
9,587
678
2,352
1,190
2,299
1,009
1,555
5,408
22,024
466,004
154,372
16,338
1,946

Representing / Accompanying Voting Card
FOLKETRYGDFONDET ADV

DE MATOS SEQUEIRA COELHO DO AMARAL, ARTUR RICARDO
OOEO AS

HANSEN, KJELL ARNE

Molund, Espen Bernhard

MEYER, GLENN-ANDRE

SCHOLTHOLT, DIRK MARTIN

DUE, JAN

MOCK, ALEXANDER

GREFSUM, MATHIAS

HENRICHSEN, MAGNUS

RASTAD, KJELL

BANERJEE, NILADRI

RIKARDSEN, EIRIK

DFA INT CORE EQTY PORTFOLIO

DFA INT CORE EQ MKT ETF

DFA - TAWORLD EX US CORE EQ DFAIDG
CONTINENTAL SMALL SERIES

FIDELITY FSISM

INT CORE EQ 2 ETF

INT SM COMP ETF

INT SOC CORE EQ PORTFOLIO OF DFAIDG
JOHN HANCOCK FUNDS Il INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY FUND

JOHN HANCOCK VARIABLE INSURANCE TRUST INTERNATIONAL SMALL
COMPANY TRUS
LEGAL AND GENERAL ASSUARNCE (PENSIONS MANAGEMENT) LIMITED

MAGNETAR PRA MASTER FUND LIMITED 13TH FLOOR
MAGNETAR PRA MF NON FLIP NON FLIP

MAGNETAR SYSTEMATIC MULTI-STRATEGY MASTER FUND LIMITED 13TH
FLOOR
WORLD EX US CORE EQ PT OF DFAIDG

CHRISTIANSEN, KASPER MELCHIOR

ALLIANZGI CLUB MICRO CAP

ALLIANZ OPERA SMALL CAP

ALLIANZ INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS SERIES

AQR INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND, L.P.

STATE STREET MSCI ACWI EX USA IMI SCREENED NON-LENDING COMMON
TRUST FU

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS
FOR TAX EX

THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN

AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY ETF

BLACKROCK ASSET MANAGEMENT SCHWEIZ AG FOR ISHARES WORLD EX
SWITZERLAND
SPDR PORTFOLIO EUROPE ETF

AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST-AVANTIS INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP
EQUITY ETF

VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX
TRUST

MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMATIC INTERNATIONAL
SMALL CAP

STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS

CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST

STATE OF ALASKA RETIREMENT AND BENEFITS PLANS
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER
VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED EUROPE ALL CAP INDEX ETF
IAM NATIONAL PENSION FUND

TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

LACERA MASTER OPEB TRUST

ISHARES INTERNATIONAL SMALL-CAP EQUITY FACTOR ETF
ISHARES CORE MSCI EUROPE ETF

ISHARES CORE MSCI EAFE ETF

ISHARES CORE MSCI TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK ETF
ISHARES MSCI NORWAY ETF

ISHARES MSCI EUROPE IMI INDEX ETF
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19,244
1,503
6,047

254,016
1,770
587,854
305,983
17,419
146,655
742,907
363,090

80,636

271,670
900
11,702
91,304
67,564
51,000
1,249

21,11
8,577
218

382,975
5,000
5,565

769,609
104,375
2,390
5,409
14,781
4,001
16,803
3,981

251,895
26,053

9,403
1,241

745
23,662
17,030
67,053
20,639

4,018
11,087
6,131
2,662
37,311
561,770
18,785

1,054,788
14,424
412,651
5,839
4,502
4,452
10,511
7,544
173,988
1,208,210
2,770
5,104
33,882
4,264
3,100
22,252
728,293
668,200
2,480,908
1,800,000
3,179,874
797,991
115,713
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ISHARES CORE MSCI EAFE IMI INDEX ETF ADV

INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND

ISHARES MSCI EUROPE SMALL-CAP ETF

ISHARES MSCI EAFE SMALL-CAP ETF

ISHARES MSCI WORLD SMALL-CAP ETF

CARNEGIE SMABOLAGSFOND

ALFRED BERG INDEKS

PEOPLE'S BANK OF CHINA

VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE FOSSILFRI
VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE INSTITUSJON

BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, N.A. INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR
EMPLO

BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, N.A. INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR
EMPLO

VERDIPAPIRFONDET EQUINOR AKSJER NORGE

INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN NORDEA INVEST NORDIC SMALL CAP KL
BLACKROCK MSCI EAFE SMALL CAP EQUITY INDEX FUND B (EAFESMLB
VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND NORGE

VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND VEKST

NORDEA NORDIC SMALL CAP FUND

SHELL TRUST (BERMUDA) LTD AS TRUSTEE OF THE SHELL OVERSEAS
CONTRIBUTOR
VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANIES INDEX FUND

STICHTING SHELL PENSIOENFONDS

SHELL TRUST (BERMUDA) LIMITED AS TRUSTEE OF THE SHELL
INTERNATIONAL PE
NORDEA NORWEGIAN PASSIVE FUND

NORDEA 1 SICAV

BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, N.A. INVESTMENT FUNDS FOR
EMPLO
VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND INDEKS-NORGE

VERDIPAPIRFONDET STOREBRAND AKSJE INNLAND

ONEPATH GLOBAL SHARES - SMALL CAP (UNHEDGED) INDEXPOOL
ALLIANZGI-FONDS DSPT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL

STATE OF NEW MEXICO STATE INVESTMENT COUNCIL
HANDELSBANKEN GLOBAL SMABOLAG INDEX CRITERIA

UNIVERSAL-INVESTMENT-GESELLSCHAFT MBH ON BEHALF OF STBV-NW-UNI
VERSAL-F
HANDELSBANKEN NORDEN INDEX CRITERIA

INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN DANSKE INVEST INDEX NORWAY RESTRICTED -
ACCUMUL
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON EMPLOYEE BENEFIT COLLECTIVE
INVESTMENT FUN
BNYM MELLON CF SL ACWI EX-U.S. IMI FUND

GLOBAL X MSCI NORWAY ETF

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF OHIO

LOUISIANA STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ENHANCED INDEX SUSTAINABLE GLOBAL SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND NL
INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN SPARINVEST INDEX EUROPA SMALL CAP KL
INVESCO FTSE RAFI DEVELOPED MARKETS EX-U.S. SMALL-MID ETF
STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOARD

LEGAL AND GENERAL UCITS ETF PLC

VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORDEN INDEKS

VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE AKTIV

NORTHERN TRUST COMMON ALL COUNTRY WORLD INDEX (ACWI) EX-US
FUND - LEND
VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJENORGE INDEKS

VERDIPAPIRFONDET KLP AKSJEGLOBAL SMALL CAP INDEKS |
KOMMUNAL LANDSPENSJONSKASSE GJENSIDIG FORSIKRINGSSELSKAP
LOS ANGELES CITY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

UTAH STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ABU DHABI PENSION FUND

FUTURE FUND BOARD OF GUARDIANS FOR AND

PRELUDE STRUCTURED ALTERNATIVES MASTER FUND, LP
Allianz Global Investors GmbH

AMUNDI INDEX EUROPE EX UK SMALL AND MID CAP FUND
Amundi MSCI Europe Small Cap ESG Climate Net Zero Ambition CTB
UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG

UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG

UBS Fund Management (Switzerland) AG

VERDIPAPIRFONDET DNB GR NT SKIFTE NORGE
Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge Selektiv

VERDIPAPIRFONDET SPAREBANK 1 NORGE VERDI
Verdipapirfondet DNB AM Norske Aksjer

Verdipapirfondet Holberg Norge

Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge

Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge Indeks

Verdipapirfondet DNB Norge Pensjon



Attendance Details

Page: 3
Date: 7 May 2025
Time: 10:04
Forhandsstemmer / Advance votes 450,811 Verdipapirfondet DNB SMB ADV
4,624 Verdipapirfondet Eika Balansert
525,000 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FONDSFINANS NORGE
802,212 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DANSKE INVEST NORSKE AKSJER INSTITUSJON I
348,863 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FIRST GENERATOR
529,226 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FIRST GLOBAL FOCUS
248,618 VERDIPAPIRFONDET FIRST OPPORTUNITIES
32,400 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DANSKE INVEST NORGE Il
312,143 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DANSKE INVEST NORGE VEKST
48,914 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DANSKE INVEST NORGE |
149,115 VERDIPAPIRFONDET DANSKE INVEST NORSKE AKSJER INSTITUSJON |
1,423 VANGUARD ESG INTERNATIONAL STOCK ETF

9,109 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL
INTERNATIONAL STO
7,360 GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES OFFSHORE LTD

11,218 MAGNETAR PRA MASTER FUND LTD
217,474 QSMA SPC ACTING FOR ITSELF & FOR THE ACCT OF QSMA TORUS SP
35 AQR INNOVATION FUND, L.P.
31,792 NORTHERN TRUST UCITS COMMON CONTRACTUAL FUND
2,774 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION OF COLORADO
5,112 SPARTAN GROUP TRUST FOR EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS

3,922 NORTHERN TRUST COMMON ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US INVESTABLE
MARKET INDEX FUND NON-LENDING
51,056 NORTHERN TRUST GLOBAL INVESTMENTS COLLECTIVE FUNDS TRUST

10,711 LEGAL & GENERAL ICAV
17,238 BLACKROCK AUTHORISED CONTRACTUAL SCHEME |
11,500 MLPF& S CUST FPO

26,751 GOLDMAN SACHS TRUST - GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP
INSIGHTS FUND
532,196 SCHOONER MULTI STRATEGY FUND LP

255217 VANGUARD FTSE ALL-WORLD EX-US SMALL-CAP INDEX FUND
27438 ALASKA PERMANENT FUND CORPORATION
174,263 VANGUARD EUROPEAN STOCK INDEX FUND
2457724 THE SCHOONER FOUNDATION
1,647 AZL DFA INTERNATIONAL CORE EQUITY FUND
8816 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF MISSISSIPPI
44527 ADVANCED SERIES TRUST- AST GLOBAL BOND PORTFOLIO
368,123 FCP CNP ASSUR SMALL CAP
22,680 ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
385,307 DNCA INVEST ARCHER MID CAP EUROPE
14,230 VANGUARD ESG INTERNATIONAL STOCK ETF

588,046 VANGUARD FIDUCIARY TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL
INTERNATIONAL STOCK MARKET INDEX TRUST Il
57,000 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN DANSKE INVEST SELECT NORSKE AKTIER
RESTRICTED AKKUMULERENDE KL
922,070 HANDELSBANKEN NORGE

45,000 INVESTERINGSFORENINGEN DANSKE INVEST-NORDEN ANSVARLIGT FOKUS-A
KKUMULERENDE KL
11,354 UI-FONDS BAV RBI AKTIEN

25 FIDELITY INVESTMENT FUNDS - FIDELITY INDEX WORLD ESG SCREENED
FUND
4,100 FLEXSHARES MORNINGSTAR DEVELOPED MARKETS EX-US FACTOR TILT
INDEX FUND
4,317 AMUNDI TRANSMISSION PATRIMOINE

11,302 ROBIN 1-FONDS
1,133,504 VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND
900,000 HANDELSBANKEN NORDEN
1,093,489 HANDELSBANKEN NORDISKA SMABOLAG
1,509 VANGUARD FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
5,644 VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

38,283 FIDELITY SALEM STREET TRUST: FIDELITY TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INDEX
FUND
48,087 VANGUARD INVESTMENT SERIES PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

239 VANGUARD FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
15,780 1BM 401(K) PLAN TRUST
1,255 AMUNDI TRANSMISSION ACTIONS
64,652 ISHARES Ill PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
701402 VANGUARD DEVELOPED MARKETS INDEX FUND
51,018 VANGUARD TOTAL WORLD STOCK INDEX FUND
2,056 INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND
22,991 CITY OF NEW YORK GROUP TRUST
22,743 SPDR PORTFOLIO MSCI GLOBAL STOCK MARKET ETF
18,505 MERCER QIF CCF
11,757 TEXAS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
62,645 SPDR S&P INTERNATIONAL SMALL CAP ETF
11,855 THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT ACTING THROUGH ITS TREASURER
413,209 AMUNDIACTIONS PME
24500 STATE STREET GLOBAL ALL CAP EQUITY EX-US INDEX PORTFOLIO
12,542 SPDR PORTFOLIO DEVELOPED WORLD EX-US ETF
21262 MERCER QIF FUND PLC
18,676 POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
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Forhandsstemmer / Advance votes 30,806 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE Il PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY ADV

2,159 SOCIAL PROTECTION FUND

9,599 BRIGHTHOUSE FUNDS TRUST Il - BRIGHTHOUSE/DIMENSIONAL
INTERNATIONAL SMALL COMPANY PORTFOLIO
5,728 SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE | PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

43549 THRIFT SAVINGS PLAN
27,915 WASHINGTON STATE INVESTMENT BOARD

142,367 AMUNDI FDS EUROPEAN EQUITY GREEN IMPACT
12,563 AUSTRALIAN RETIREMENT TRUST
81,156 CALIFORNIA STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM
18,807 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS
15,541 TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF TEXAS

126,151 XTRACKERS

6,661 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

3,258 VANGUARD INVESTMENTS FUNDS ICVC-VANGUARD FTSE GLOBAL ALL CAP
INDEX FUND
27,006 THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

14,927 VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED ALL CAP EX NORTH AMERICA INDEX ETF

1,265 VANGUARD INVESTMENTS FUNDS ICVC - VANGUARD ESG SCREENED
DEVELOPED WORLD ALL CAP EQUITY INDEX FUND (UK)
509,890 SAND GROVE OPPORTUNITIES MASTER FUND LTD

20,329 STATE STREET MSCI EAFE SMALL CAP INDEX SECURITIES LENDING COMMON
TRUST FUND

38,552 STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS TRUST COMPANY INVESTMENT FUNDS
FOR TAX EXEMPT RETIREMENT PLANS

68,089 COLLEGE RETIREMENT EQUITIES FUND

11,861 ARROWSTREET CAPITAL NEWBURY FUND LIMITED
234,941 ASI-PROGETTO AZIONE ENERGY TRANSITION
137,392 ASI PROGETTO AZIONE ENERGY TRANSITION I

2,278 STICHTING BPL PENSIOEN
9,526 GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES LLC

48,100,361

Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB wil 1 4,899,829
Votes Representing / Accompanying Voting Card
Styrets leder med fullmakt / COB with Proxy 4,800,000 KARBON INVESTAS CBP
90,000 ALTEAAS

6,100 ARNESEN, STIAN STRGM

1,607 WALMANN, JAKOB CLOSS

1,240 Filskov AS
732 BRATLAND, HEGE
150 CHINNIAH, PIERRE XAVIER

4,899,829



